Rulemaking
SEC Docket 2016-01
Distribution List

Committee Members

Chairman, Public Utilities Commission
Martin Honigberg, Chairman

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
Martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov

Commissioner, Department of Environmental
Services

Thomas S. Burack, Vice Chairman

29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95

Concord, NH 03302-0095
Thomas.burack@des.nh.gov

Commissioner Dept of Resources & Economic
Development

Jeffrey Rose

172 Pembroke Rd., P.O. Box 1856

Concord, NH 03302-1856
Jeffrey.rose@dred.state.nh.us

Commissioner Public Utilities Commission
Kathryn M. Bailey

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301
kate.bailey@puc.nh.gov

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission
Robert Scott

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301
Robert.scott@puc.nh.gov

Director, Department of Cultural Resources, Division
of Historical Resources

Elizabeth Muzzey, Designee

19 Pillsbury Street, 2nd Floor

Concord, NH 03301-3570
Elizabeth.Muzzey@dcr.nh.gov

Commissioner, Department of Transportation
Victoria Sheehan

7 Hazen Drive, PO Box 483

Concord, NH 03302-0483
vsheehan@dot.state.nh.us

Public Member

Patricia Weathersby
Weathersby Law PLLC

P.O. Box 685

Rye, NH 03870
weathersbylawpllc@gmail.com

Alternate Public Member
Rachel E.D. Whitaker

26 Holt Road

Dummer, NH 03588
rwhitaker@ccsnh.edu

1 3/16/2016



mailto:Martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Thomas.burack@des.nh.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.rose@dred.state.nh.us
mailto:kate.bailey@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Robert.scott@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.Muzzey@dcr.nh.gov
mailto:vsheehan@dot.state.nh.us
mailto:weathersbylawpllc@gmail.com
mailto:rwhitaker@ccsnh.edu

Rulemaking

SEC Docket 2016-01
Distribution List

Committee Staff

Administrator, Site Evaluation Committee
Pamela Monroe

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301
Pamela.monroe@sec.nh.gov

Jody Carmody
jody.carmody@puc.nh.gov

Brennan, Lenehan lacopino & Hickey
SEC Counsel

Michael J. lacopino, Esq.

85 Brook St.

Manchester, NH 03104
miacopino@brennanlenehan.com

Iryna Dore
Idore@brennanlenehan.com

Tina Munroe
cmunroe@brennanlenehan.com

Assistant Attorney General, Department of
Justice

Brian Buonamano, Counsel

33 Capitol St.

Concord, NH 03301
Brian.buonamano@doj.nh.gov

Parties

Nixon Peabody, LLP

Attorneys at Law

W. Scott O’Connell

900 Elm St.

Manchester, NH 03101-2031
soconnell@nixonpeabody.com

Interested Persons

Dorene Hartford
Conservation Law Foundation
dhartford@clf.org

Melissa Birchard
Conservation Law Foundation
mbirchard@clf.org

Wendy Juchnevics-Freeman
Chairman, New Ipswich Pipeline Task Force
wendy@juchnevics-freeman.com

Kathleen Gauvin
kgauvin6l@comcast.net

Karen Miller

161 Ashburnham Rd.
New lpswich, NH
kmm@evenequine.com

Richard A. Kanoff
Burns & Levinson, LLP
125 Summer Street
Boston, MA 02110
rkanoff@burnslev.com

2 3/16/2016



mailto:Pamela.monroe@sec.nh.gov
mailto:jody.carmody@puc.nh.gov
mailto:miacopino@brennanlenehan.com
mailto:Idore@brennanlenehan.com
mailto:cmunroe@brennanlenehan.com
mailto:Brian.buonamano@doj.nh.gov
mailto:soconnell@nixonpeabody.com
mailto:dhartford@clf.org
mailto:mbirchard@clf.org
mailto:wendy@juchnevics-freeman.com
mailto:kgauvin61@comcast.net
mailto:kmm@evenequine.com
mailto:rkanoff@burnslev.com

Rulemaking
SEC Docket 2016-01
Distribution List

Maryann Harper
maryannharper3@gmail.com
Ken Sullivan

Temple, NH

Ksulliva2 @yahoo.com

Megan Foley
mfoley@keenesentinel.com
Tad Putney

Town Administrator

P.O. Box 360

Brookline, NH 03033
tputney@brookline.nh.us

Virginia Notter
New lpswich, NH
vnotter@juno.com

Wiltrud R. Mott-Smith
wmottsm@worldpath.net

Carol Jameson
carol.jameson@me.com
Heidi Wood
hwood@richmond.nh.gov

Henry Underwood

Southwest Regional Planning Comm.
37 Ashuelot Street

Keene, NH 03431
hunderwood@swrpc.org

John Boccalini
bocca@worldpath.net
Jean Tandy
ntandy@sover.net

Tim Tenhave

6 Baboosic Lake Road
Merrimack, NH 03054
ttenhave@merrimacknh.gov

Chairperson, Merrimack Conservation Commission

Chris Steadman
cahsteadman@gmail.com
Alissa Fox
selectmen@troy-nh.us

Sagib Hossain

Burns & Levinson LLP
125 Summer Street
Boston, MA 02110
shossain@burnslev.com

Tom Matson
tmatson@gha-associates.com
Marianne Salcetti
msalcetti@myfairpoint.net

Patricia Martin

17 Farrar Road

Rindge, NH 03461
pmartin2894@yahoo.com

Warren Davis
warrenski@myfairpoint.net
Susan Silverman
ssssilverman@gmail.com

David K Wiesner
David.Wiesner@puc.nh.gov

Terry Silverman
terry@flamewarepottery.com
Debbie Favreau
fitzwilliamnh@fitzwilliam-nh.gov

Arthur B. Cunningham Law Offices
P.0.Box 511

79 Checkerberry Lane

Hopkinton, NH 03229
gilfavor@comcast.net

Shelly Walker
swalker@winchester.nh.gov
Roberta Oeser
roberta03461@gmail.com

John Leoutsacos

79 mountainview Drive
Temple NH, 03084
jleoutsacos@myfairpoint.net

3/16/2016



mailto:maryannharper3@gmail.com
mailto:Ksulliva2@yahoo.com
mailto:mfoley@keenesentinel.com
mailto:tputney@brookline.nh.us
mailto:vnotter@juno.com
mailto:wmottsm@worldpath.net
mailto:carol.jameson@me.com
mailto:hwood@richmond.nh.gov
mailto:hunderwood@swrpc.org
mailto:bocca@worldpath.net
mailto:ntandy@sover.net
mailto:ttenhave@merrimacknh.gov
mailto:cahsteadman@gmail.com
mailto:selectmen@troy-nh.us
mailto:shossain@burnslev.com
mailto:tmatson@gha-associates.com
mailto:msalcetti@myfairpoint.net
mailto:pmartin2894@yahoo.com
mailto:warrenski@myfairpoint.net
mailto:ssssilverman@gmail.com
mailto:David.Wiesner@puc.nh.gov
mailto:terry@flamewarepottery.com
mailto:fitzwilliamnh@fitzwilliam-nh.gov
mailto:gilfavor@comcast.net
mailto:swalker@winchester.nh.gov
mailto:roberta03461@gmail.com
mailto:jleoutsacos@myfairpoint.net

Rulemaking

SEC Docket 2016-01

Distribution List

Jane Pitt

jpitt@town.rindge.nh.us

Joanne Meshna
administrator@townofnewipswich.org

Marilyn Learner
mzlearner@gmail.com

Dennis Gauvin
Dgauvin6l@comcast.net
Maria Szmauz
skipdirector@live.com

Kelley Collins
administrator@greenvillenh.org
Charlie Moser
cvmoser@earthlink.net

Mark Bender
mbender@milford.nh.gov
Troy Brown
tbrown@litchfieldnh.gov

Brian McCarthy
bmccarthy@pelhamweb.com
Gail Cromwell
gpierson@tiac.net

John Kieley
Johnkieley574@gmail.com

3/16/2016



mailto:jpitt@town.rindge.nh.us
mailto:administrator@townofnewipswich.org
mailto:mzlearner@gmail.com
mailto:Dgauvin61@comcast.net
mailto:skipdirector@live.com
mailto:administrator@greenvillenh.org
mailto:cvmoser@earthlink.net
mailto:mbender@milford.nh.gov
mailto:tbrown@litchfieldnh.gov
mailto:bmccarthy@pelhamweb.com
mailto:gpierson@tiac.net
mailto:Johnkieley574@gmail.com

